WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD MOOG
2-Way Spool Type Cartridge Valve (CKE)
ISO 7368
NB16 - NB50
General Description
Cartridge valves, also known as 2-way valves or logic
valves, conform to ISO 7368 standards. They have two
operational ports A and B. A pilot pressure controls the

(Only for „Normally open“)
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD MOOG
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Order Example
2-Way Spool Type Cartridge Valve „Normally open“ size NB32 with 8 bar spring.
M-CKE32D6MQ/K00;Q8;ZWD
Cartridge covers, sandwich plates and pilot valves have to be ordered separately.
For cartridges with sandwich covers please pay attention to longer fastening screws!
M: seal material
FKM + PU
M: Function „Nor-
mally open“
ZWD: Cartridge includ-
ing sandwich cover
K00: plug in cartridge
spool
Q: special spring
8 bar
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD MOOG
Order Numbers
Order Numbers
Please note: Cartridges with plug in the spool
Function: Normally open; Spring: 0,5 bar/3,0 bar
Symbol Size Spring Type code Order number
0,5 bar M-CKE16D6MR/K00 XCB11813-001M00 16 3,0 bar M-CKE16D6ML/K00 XCB11808-001M00
0,5 bar M-CKE25D6MR/K00 XCB11767-001M00 25 3,0 bar M-CKE25D6ML/K00 XCB11721-001M00
0,5 bar M-CKE32D6MR/K00 XCB11814-001M00 32 3,0 bar M-CKE32D6ML/K00 XCB11701-001M00
0,5 bar M-CKE40D6MR/K00 XCB11815-001M00
40 3,0 bar M-CKE40D6ML/K00 XCB11700-001M00
0,5 bar M-CKE50D6MR/K00;ZWD
(Available only incl. sandwich cover!) XCB11816-001M01
Z2Z1X Y
50
3,0 bar M-CKE50D6ML/K00;ZWD
(Available only incl. sandwich cover!) XCB11811-001M01
Function: Normally open; Spring: 8,0 bar
Symbol Size Spring Type code Order number
16 8,0 bar M-CKE16D6MQ/K00;Q8;ZWD XCB11809-001M01
25 8,0 bar M-CKE25D6MQ/K00;Q8;ZWD XCB11751-001M01
32 8,0 bar M-CKE32D6MQ/K00;Q8;ZWD XCB11749-001M01
40 8,0 bar M-CKE40D6MQ/K00;Q8;ZWD XCB11750-001M01
Z2Z1X Y
 50 8,0 bar Not available!
Function: Normally closed; Spring: 0,5 bar/3,0 bar
Symbol Size Spring Type code Order number
0,5 bar M-CKE16D6NR/ZWD XCB11817-000M01 16 3,0 bar M-CKE16D6NL/ZWD XCB11807-000M01
0,5 bar M-CKE25D6NR/ZWD XCB11818-000M01 25 3,0 bar M-CKE25D6NL/ZWD XCB11720-000M01
0,5 bar M-CKE32D6NR/ZWD XCB11819-000M01 32 3,0 bar M-CKE32D6NL/ZWD XCB11710-000M01
0,5 bar M-CKE40D6NR/ZWD XCB11820-000M01 40 3,0 bar M-CKE40D6NL/ZWD XCB11711-000M01
0,5 bar M-CKE50D6NR/ZWD XCB11821-000M01
Z2Z1X Y
50 3,0 bar M-CKE50D6NL/ZWD XCB11812-000M01
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD MOOG
Global support
As a recognized leader in motion control technolo-
gies, Moog offers a full range of services to support
our products and ensure that they meet the expecta-
tions of customers. Moog experts are the best at
helping customers select the right products and en-
suring that they run reliably for a long time.
When it is time for new machine commissioning, re-
furbishment or routine maintenance, our engineers
can help to optimize machine performance, mini-
mize downtime and ensure the smooth application
of our products.
Moog Authentic RepairTM is designed to provide
the highest quality repair services using original
equipment parts, the latest design specifications,
and highly trained technicians. This ensures that our
repaired products will run as well as when they were
new.
With facilities in over 25 countries, Moog is
committed to offering convenient local service
to our customers.
Visit www.moog.com/industrial/worldwide to find the
location nearest you for appli-cation engineering,
repair, or field services.
FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD MOOG
MOOG.COM/INDUSTRIAL
For the office nearest you, contact us online at